FORM 51-102F3

Material Change Report

Section 7.1 of National Instrument 51-102 Continuous Disclosure Obligations

Item 1.	Name and	Address	of	Company	

CREST RESOURCES INC.

Suite 200 – 551 Howe Street Vancouver, B.C. V6C 2C2

Item 2. <u>Date of Material Change</u> February 19, 2019

Item 3. News Release

Issued and distributed through the facilities of Canada Stockwatch and Market News on February 19, 2019

Item 4. Summary of Material Change

See attached copy of the February 19, 2019 News Release

Item 5. Full Description of Material Change

See attached copy of the February 19, 2019 News Release

Item 6. Reliance on subsection 7.1(2) or (3) of National Instrument 51-102

N/A

Item 7. Omitted Information N/A

Item 8. Executive Officer

Dusan Berka

Telephone: (604) 681-1568

Item 9. <u>Date of Report</u>

February 19, 2019

CREST RESOURCES INC.

Suite 200 – 551 Howe Street Vancouver, B.C. V6C 2C2

February 19, 2019 CSE Symbol: CRES

NEWS RELEASE

Crest Resources announces resignation of John E. Hiner

Vancouver, B.C. - Crest Resources Inc. (CSE: CRES) announces the resignation of John E. Hiner as a director, effective immediately. He will continue to provide consulting services to the Company when required. The Company wishes to thank Mr. Hiner for his contribution to the Company and wishes him all the best in his future endeavours.

About Crest Resources Inc.

Crest is engaged in the business of mineral exploration and the acquisition of mineral property assets in British Columbia. Its objective is to locate and develop economic precious metal and base metal properties of merit and to conduct its exploration program on the Red Metal Ridge property. The Red Metal Ridge property consists of six contiguous mineral tenures covering an area of 1,381.48 hectares, located 12 kilometres southwest of the town of Sayward and approximately 74 kilometres northwest of the town of Campbell River in the Nanaimo mining division of British Columbia.

On Behalf of the Board of Directors

"DUSAN BERKA"

Dusan Berka, P. Eng Chief Executive Officer, President and Director Tel: (604) 681-1568

Neither the CSE nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the CSE) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this news release.